

Gordon Towers moved,—That clause 16 be amended

(a) by striking out line 33, on page 45, and substituting the following therefor:

“order of the Governor in Council.”

(b) by striking out line 12, on page 46, and substituting the following therefor:

“any time by order of the Governor in Council.”

(c) by striking out line 19, on page 46, and substituting the following therefor:

“(7) The Governor in Council may, by order,”

(d) by striking out line 39, on page 46, and substituting the following therefor:

“sion as may be approved by order of the Governor”

(e) by striking out line 44, on page 46, and substituting the following therefor:

“mission as may be approved by order of the Gover-”

The question being put on the amendment, it was agreed to.

Warren Allmand moved,—That clause 16 of Bill C-65 be amended by striking out lines 38 to 42 inclusive, on page 47, and substituting the following therefor:

“(2) There shall be appointed, in accordance with the Public Service Employment Act

(a) Such officers and employees as are necessary for the proper conduct of the work of the Commission; and

(b) persons to act as investigators for the Commission.”

After debate, by unanimous consent, Warren Allmand was allowed to withdraw the amendment.

Svend J. Robinson moved,—That clause 16 of Bill C-65 be amended

(a) by striking out lines 28 and 29, on page 53, and substituting the following therefor:

“public interest, the Commission Chairman may investigate, or institute a hearing to inquire into, a complaint concerning the”

(b) by striking out line 38, on page 53, and substituting the following therefor:

“man investigates, or institutes a hearing to inquire into, a”

After debate, the question being put on the amendment, it was agreed to.

Svend J. Robinson moved,—That clause 16 of Bill C-65 be amended by striking out line 38, on page 53, and substituting the following therefor:

“man investigates or institutes a hearing to enquire into, a”

The question being put on the amendment, it was agreed to.

Svend J. Robinson moved,—That clause 16 of Bill C-65 be amended

(b) by striking out line 2, on page 49, and substituting the following therefor:

Gordon Towers propose,—Que l'article 16 soit modifié

a) en retranchant la ligne 29, page 45, et en y substituant ce qui suit:

«membres, nommés par décret du gouverneur en»

b) en retranchant la ligne 10, page 46, et en y substituant ce qui suit:

«révocation par décret du gouverneur en conseil»

c) en retranchant la ligne 16, page 46, et en y substituant ce qui suit:

«(7) Le gouverneur en conseil peut, par décret,»

d) en retranchant la ligne 30, page 46, et en y substituant ce qui suit:

«traitement approuvé par décret du gouverneur en»

e) en retranchant la ligne 35, page 46, et en y substituant ce qui suit:

«honoraires approuvés par décret du gouverneur en»

L'amendement est mis aux voix et adopté.

Warren Allmand propose,—Que l'article 16 du projet de loi C-65 soit modifié en retranchant les lignes 33 à 36 inclusive-ment, page 47, et en y substituant ce qui suit:

«(2) Seront affectés, conformément à la Loi sur l'emploi dans la fonction publique

a) Le personnel nécessaire à l'exécution des travaux de la Commission; et

b) les personnes chargées d'enquêter pour la Commission.»

Après débat, par consentement unanime, Warren Allmand est autorisé à retirer l'amendement.

Svend J. Robinson propose,—Que l'article 16 du projet de loi C-65 soit modifié

a) en retranchant les lignes 30 à 32, page 53, et en y substituant ce qui suit:

«rêt public, tenir une enquête ou convoquer une audience pour»

b) en retranchant la ligne 38, page 53, et en y substituant ce qui suit:

«tions de la présente partie, en cas d'enquête ou de con-»

Après débat, l'amendement est mis aux voix et adopté.

Svend J. Robinson propose,—Que l'article 16 du projet de loi C-65 soit modifié en retranchant la ligne 38, page 53, et en y substituant ce qui suit:

«tions de la présente partie, en cas d'enquête ou de con-»

L'amendement est mis aux voix et adopté.

Svend J. Robinson propose,—Que l'article 16 du projet de loi C-65 soit modifié

b) en retranchant la ligne 2, page 49, et en y substituant ce qui suit: